

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)



Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject:-Filling up of unfilled seats under AYUSH/BPT Courses – extension in date of
admission.Reference:-(i) NOTIFICATION NO. 117-BOPEE OF 2018 DATED 26-10-2018;
(ii) Ministry of AYUSH letter No. R-1101/02/2018-EP(IM-1/Part-III dated
29-10- 2018.

NOTICE NO. 082-BOPEE OF 2018 DATED 30-10-2018

Consequent upon the extension in date granted by the Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India upto 15th November, 2018, any seat remaining unfilled under AYUSH Courses as a consequence of non joining, resignation etc. as may be reported by the Colleges/Institutions upto **31-10-2018** i.e. last date of joining by the candidates in pursuance of **Notification No. 117-BOPEE OF 2018 dated 26-10-2018**, shall be filled up by the Board on **06-11-2018** through physical counselling. The candidates are advised to remain in touch with the BOPEE website for ascertaining the availability of seats.

Other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified from time to time.

Any seat vacant in BPT Courses shall also be filled up on **06-11-2018** in the BOPEE Office at Srinagar/Jammu through physical counselling.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE Dated: 30-10-2018

No. BOPEE/Exam-AYUSH-UG-12/2018 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.
- 2. Principal Secretary & Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammu/ASIAN/KTC, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu.
- 6. Director, Composite Regional Centre, Bemina, Srinagar.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having large circulation.
- 8. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 9. PS to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 10. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 11. Incharge I.T. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the website.